Aslam Family Trust 2, Kanpur Road, Prayagraj

Date: 12-12-2023

To,

The Company Secretary Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited Prayagraj

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of sale of shares in Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited in the prescribed format. You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking You,

For Aslam Family Trust

Saleem I. Shervani

Mhoma.

Life Trustee

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED				
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	ASLAM FAMILY TRUST				
3. Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES				
 Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED				
 Details of the acquisition/sale of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC 	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)		
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:	3H316				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	43945	1.63	1.63		
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0		
Total (a+b+c)	43945	1.63	1.63		
Details of acquisition of /sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	43945	1.63	1.63		
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	0	0	0		
Total (a+b+c)	43945	1.63	1.63		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		V. F. State	4900 N Y Y		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0		

Mhoma.

b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	(
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		0			
Total (a+b+c)		0	0	0		
6.	Mode of acquisition of /sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	OPEN MARKET				
7.	Date of acquisition of /sale of date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.					
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	2701018 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each				
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	2701018 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each				
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	2701018 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each				

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. Mhoma.

Saleem Iqbal Shervani Authorized Signatory & Life Trustee

Aslam Family Trust

Place: Prayagraj Date: 12-12-2023